

## **Bitcoin ETF Disclosures**

Required for accounts invested in:

### **Wealth Watch Advisors Models Containing Bitcoin ETFs**

February 13, 2024

8310 South Valley Highway Suite 107 Englewood, CO 80112 (855) 822-3708

wealthwatchadvisors.com



# Wealth Watch Advisors Bitcoin ETF Disclosures

#### **Bitcoin ETF Disclosures**

The purpose of this form is to outline the risks of investing in any models on the Wealth Watch Advisors platform containing a Bitcoin ETF. The Advisor and Client must sign this document to acknowledge agreement and understanding of the content included in this form before trades will be approved by Wealth Watch Advisors staff.

Bitcoin ETFs are publicly traded investment funds enabling investors to gain exposure to Bitcoin (BTC) without owning the cryptocurrency. Unlike cryptocurrencies on crypto exchanges, ETFs are traded on traditional securities exchanges, such as the New York Stock Exchange and Nasdaq. Since the underlying asset in the ETFs is an investment in Bitcoin, the fund therefore has the same level of volatility as direct ownership in Bitcoin. By choosing to invest in any model on the Wealth Watch Advisor platform that contains a Bitcoin ETF, the Client and Advisor agree that they fully understand and have discussed the risk and the added volatility associated with the model.

The Client and the Advisor understand that Wealth Watch Advisors is not responsible for policing or enforcing whether the volatility of indirect ownership of Bitcoin is understood outside of requiring a signature on this document. Investment choices in relation to Bitcoin are ultimately up to the discretion of the Client and the Advisor's shared understanding of the Client's full financial situation and ability to assume market risk.

After reviewing the information above and discussing it with my Investment Advisor Representative, I understand and agree that any model containing Bitcoin ETFs are fundamentality different and are more volatile than many of the other investment choices available through Wealth Watch Advisors, Inc. that do not contain Bitcoin, and it has been determined that an investment model containing a Bitcoin ETF is appropriate for my financial situation.

### Client(s):

| Printed name and any representative capacity      | Client or representative's signature | Date |
|---|--------------------------------------|------|
| Printed name or any representative capacity       | Client or representative's signature | Date |
| Wealth Watch Advisors, Inc.:                      |                                      |      |
| Printed name of Investment Advisor Representative | Signature Date                       |      |